SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26091/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2012 in WPLRT No.385/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

Respondent(s)

LAKSHMI KANTA MAHATO & ORS.

(With prayer for interim re (With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 19/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bikas Mr. Sarbani

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Bikas Kargupta, Adv.

Ms. Sarbani Kar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, status quo as obtaining today shall be maintained.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur) Court Master