S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28401/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2012 in WPLRT No.746/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GATILAL MAHATO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29346 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29403 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29564 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR Mrs. Sarbani Kar, Adv. Mr. Bikas Kargupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Let these matters be heard along with $\ensuremath{\operatorname{SLP}}(\ensuremath{\operatorname{C}}) \ensuremath{\operatorname{No.24141}}$ of 2012.

In the meantime, the parties are directed to maintain status quo with regard to the lands in question.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

| |(Juginder Kaur)

COURT MASTER

| |Assistant Registrar