```
/w.ecounsing
```

ITEM NO.42

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVI

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28401/2012

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GATILAL MAHATO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29346 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29403 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29564 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Office to verify and put up on 20.2.2013 as to whether service is complete against all the respondents

(SUNIL THOMAS)

s