www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 26091/2012

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKSHMI KANTA MAHATO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution and interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Hancy Wadhwa,adv. Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Niraj Bobby Paonam, adv. Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

> > are

already

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.3(ii).

The office report is that the respondent No.3(1) has died.

Ld.counsel for the petitioners has filed a letter stating therein

required to be filed in the that the I.A. for substitution is not his legal representatives

matter ord.

Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions.

as

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2015.07.24 17:01:00 IST

Reason:

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

on rec

SB

www.ecourtsindia.com