VITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28401/2012 STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GATILAL MAHATO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and

setting aside an abatement and substitution)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29346/2012

SLP(C) No. 29403/2012

SLP(C) No. 29564/2012

(With Office Report)

Date: 31/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.C.Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No.28401/2012

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of the deceased respondent No.4 which is defective. Ld.counsel

shall within a period of four weeks as last chance cure the defects

whatever have been found in the said application.

List the matter again on 13.05.2016.

SLP(C) No. 29346/2012

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete

on the respondents, but no one has entered appearance behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for on be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

⬠|2

-2-

SC28401/2012

SLP(C) No. 29403/2012 & SLP(C) No. 29564/2012

ITEM NO.14
SLP(C) No.
Being cor
listing bei Being complete matters, the same shall be processed

listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB