SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24141/2012 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-04-2012 in WPLRT No. 744/2004 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

THE STATE OF BENGAL AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABANI MAHATO AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH <u>SLP(C)</u> No. 29564/2012 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 29346/2012 (XVI)

(Application for substitution of the deceased respondent no.1, IA No.59934/2017-CONDN.OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 29403/2012 (XVI)

(Application for substitution of the deceased respondent no.3, IA No.59924/2017-CONDN.OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 28401/2012 (XVI)

Date: 03-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.

(SLP 24141/2012, 29346/2012, Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Dimple Nagpal, Adv.

29403/2012, 28401/2012)

Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.

M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

(SLP 29564/2012)

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, AOR

Mr. L.K. Paonam, Adv.

Ms. Tomthinnganbi Koijam, Adv. Mr. Niraj Bobby Paonam, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi, AOR (SCLSC)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner(s),

post the matter after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA) **BRANCH OFFICER**